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 Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 M Shirling St Helens     6:36
  2 J Lancaster City Of Sh     7:10
  3 T Blanchard Skipton Ac     7:12
  4 Adam Oxley Kingston U     7:17
  5 M Wigelsworth Warrington  A     7:18
  6 David Gant Warrington  B     7:29
  7 Sandy Kelly Preston Ha  B     7:31
  8 Whitehead Sam Vale Royal  A     7:32
  9 Kye Stothard Doncaster     7:36
 10 Dominic Hill Sunderland  A     7:38
 11 Sam Convery Wakefield  A     7:39
 12 Robert Bentham Rotherham  A     7:47

 13 N Milligan BuryAC     7:48
 14 Joshua Dyball Hallamshir     7:48
 15 Luke Penswick Preston Ha  A     7:52
 16 R McCarthy ECH&TA  B     7:58
 17 James Ikin Vale Royal  B     8:02
 18 James Riach Lancaster     8:05
 19 Charlie Wray ECH&TA  A     8:08
 20 Will Grimshaw BoltonUH&A     8:14
 21 Oliver Minns Wakefield  B     8:18
 22 Jake Whitehead Rossendale     8:19
 23 Aaron Thorpe Rotherham  B     8:21

 Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Liam Burthem Warrington  A     7:19    14:37 +  4
  2 James Needham Kingston U     7:30    14:47 +  2
  3 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal  A     7:21    14:53 +  5
  4 Cameron Field Warrington  B     7:33    15:02 +  2
  5 Patrick Dever Preston Ha  B     7:49    15:20 +  2
  6 Michael Murphy ECH&TA  A     7:18    15:26 + 13
  7 H Danby-Platt Sunderland  A     7:49    15:27 +  3
  8 Jarrod Beedle City Of Sh     8:19    15:29 -  6
  9 Rory Judd Preston Ha  A     7:39    15:31 +  6
 10 W Johnson Rotherham  A     7:51    15:38 +  2
 11 Max Hamer Skipton Ac     8:37    15:49 -  8
 12 Tom McGuinness ECH&TA  B     7:55    15:53 +  4
 13 Jack Brown BuryAC     8:12    16:00  0
 14 P Stradling Vale Royal  B     8:11    16:13 +  3
 15 Andrew Jones Wakefield  A     8:41    16:20 -  4
 16 C Davidson Rossendale     8:09    16:28 +  6
 17 J Woodhall Doncaster     8:56    16:32 -  8

 18 Aidan Kidder Rotherham  B     8:41    17:02 +  5
 19 Billy Gerrard Wakefield  B     9:07    17:25 +  2
 20 Miles Ibison Lancaster     9:40    17:45 -  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Michael Murphy ECH&TA  A     7:18
  2 Liam Burthem Warrington  A     7:19
  3 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal  A     7:21
  4 James Needham Kingston U     7:30
  5 Cameron Field Warrington  B     7:33
  6 Rory Judd Preston Ha  A     7:39
  7 H Danby-Platt Sunderland  A     7:49
  8 Patrick Dever Preston Ha  B     7:49
  9 W Johnson Rotherham  A     7:51
 10 Tom McGuinness ECH&TA  B     7:55

 Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Matthew Hulse Warrington  A     7:12    21:49  0
  2 Michael Adlard Kingston U     7:24    22:11  0
  3 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal  A     7:21    22:14  0
  4 J Coleman Preston Ha  A     7:15    22:46 +  5
  5 Michael Wilson Sunderland  A     7:23    22:50 +  2
  6 Joe Steward ECH&TA  A     7:28    22:54  0
  7 Jack Isherwood Preston Ha  B     7:58    23:18 -  2
  8 Connor Ryan Rotherham  A     7:43    23:21 +  2
  9 Ben Broomhead City Of Sh     8:05    23:34 -  1
 10 Benn Heywood BuryAC     7:44    23:44 +  3
 11 Muhammad Ali Skipton Ac     8:00    23:49  0
 12 Ian Graham ECH&TA  B     8:36    24:29  0
 13 Alton Fowley Rossendale     8:17    24:45 +  3
 14 Declan Neary Doncaster     8:15    24:47 +  3
 15 Cameron Dye Wakefield  A     8:40    25:00  0

 16 William Ingram Wakefield  B     8:33    25:58 +  3
 17 T Nolan-Barnes Lancaster     8:17    26:02 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Matthew Hulse Warrington  A     7:12
  2 J Coleman Preston Ha  A     7:15
  3 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal  A     7:21
  4 Michael Wilson Sunderland  A     7:23
  5 Michael Adlard Kingston U     7:24
  6 Joe Steward ECH&TA  A     7:28
  7 Connor Ryan Rotherham  A     7:43
  8 Benn Heywood BuryAC     7:44
  9 Jack Isherwood Preston Ha  B     7:58
 10 Muhammad Ali Skipton Ac     8:00
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Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    21:49
1 M Wigelsworth (5)  7:18 2 Liam Burthem (1)  7:19
3 Matthew Hulse (1)  7:12
  2 Kingston Upon Hull AC    22:11
1 Adam Oxley (4)  7:17 2 James Needham (2)  7:30
3 Michael Adlard (2)  7:24
  3 Vale Royal  ‘A’    22:14
1 Whitehead Sam (8)  7:32 2 Matthew Sheen (3)  7:21
3 Elliot Bowker (3)  7:21
  4 Preston Harriers  ‘A’    22:46
1 Luke Penswick (15)  7:52 2 Rory Judd (9)  7:39
3 J Coleman (4)  7:15
  5 Sunderland Harriers  ‘A’    22:50
1 Dominic Hill (10)  7:38 2 H Danby-Platt (7)  7:49
3 Michael Wilson (5)  7:23
  6 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    22:54
1 Charlie Wray (19)  8:08 2 Michael Murphy (6)  7:18
3 Joe Steward (6)  7:28
  7 Preston Harriers  ‘B’    23:18
1 Sandy Kelly (7)  7:31 2 Patrick Dever (5)  7:49
3 Jack Isherwood (7)  7:58
  8 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’    23:21
1 Robert Bentham (12)  7:47 2 W Johnson (10)  7:51
3 Connor Ryan (8)  7:43
  9 City Of Sheffield    23:34
1 J Lancaster (2)  7:10 2 Jarrod Beedle (8)  8:19
3 Ben Broomhead (9)  8:05
 10 Bury Athletic Club    23:44
1 N Milligan (13)  7:48 2 Jack Brown (13)  8:12
3 Benn Heywood (10)  7:44
 11 Skipton AC    23:49
1 T Blanchard (3)  7:12 2 Max Hamer (11)  8:37
3 Muhammad Ali (11)  8:00
 12 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    24:29
1 R McCarthy (16)  7:58 2 Tom McGuinness(12)  7:55
3 Ian Graham (12)  8:36
 13 Rossendale Harriers    24:45
1 Jake Whitehead (22)  8:19 2 C Davidson (16)  8:09
3 Alton Fowley (13)  8:17
 14 Doncaster AC    24:47
1 Kye Stothard (9)  7:36 2 J Woodhall (17)  8:56
3 Declan Neary (14)  8:15
 15 Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘A’    25:00
1 Sam Convery (11)  7:39 2 Andrew Jones (15)  8:41
3 Cameron Dye (15)  8:40
 16 Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘B’    25:58
1 Oliver Minns (21)  8:18 2 Billy Gerrard (19)  9:07
3 William Ingram (16)  8:33
 17 Lancaster And Morecambe AC    26:02
1 James Riach (18)  8:05 2 Miles Ibison (20)  9:40
3 T Nolan-Barnes (17)  8:17

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
Incomplete Teams:

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’
1 David Gant (6)  7:29 2 Cameron Field (4)  7:33

Vale Royal  ‘B’
1 James Ikin (17)  8:02 2 P Stradling (14)  8:11

Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Aaron Thorpe (23)  8:21 2 Aidan Kidder (18)  8:41

St Helens Sutton AC
1 M Shirling (1)  6:36

Hallamshire Harriers
1 Joshua Dyball (14)  7:48

Bolton United Harriers & AC
1 Will Grimshaw (20)  8:14
Fastest of all  legs
  1 M Shirling St Helens     6:36
  2 J Lancaster City Of Sh     7:10
  3 Matthew Hulse Warrington A     7:12
  = T Blanchard Skipton Ac     7:12
  5 J Coleman Preston Ha A     7:15
  6 Adam Oxley Kingston U     7:17
  7 Michael Murphy ECH&TA A     7:18
  = M Wigelsworth Warrington A     7:18
  9 Liam Burthem Warrington A     7:19
 10 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal A     7:21
  = Matthew Sheen Vale Royal A     7:21


